
D&D TARIFFS VIET NAM
IMPORT - ALL PLACES

TARIFF IN USD
FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

DAYS AFTER FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01-JAN-2020
EXPIRATION DATE: UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Important informations : All technical definition are available on this page

STANDARD - SPLITTED
DEMURRAGE

SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’
3 FREE DAYS

From 4th To 7th 16 32 32
From 8th To 11th 21 42 42
From 12th To 15th 26 52 52

DETENTION
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

3 FREE DAYS
From 4th To 7th 16 32 32
From 8th To 11th 21 42 42
From 12th To 15th 26 52 52

GP-HAZ - SPLITTED
DEMURRAGE

SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’
2 FREE DAYS

From 3rd To 5th 24 48 48
From 6th Onwards 33 63 63

DETENTION
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

2 FREE DAYS
From 3rd To 5th 24 48 48

From 6th Onwards 33 63 63

REEFER CONTAINER - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

5 FREE DAYS
From 6th To 9th 75 100 100

From 10th Onwards 100 125 125

SPECIAL CONTAINER - SPLITTED
DEMURRAGE

SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’
4 FREE DAYS

From 5th Onwards 50 100 100

DETENTION
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

3 FREE DAYS
From 4th Onwards 50 100 100

Special container: (Open top, flat rack, tank ...)

Our General Conditions as detailed in our General Terms must be considered as a part of the above tariff.
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http://www.cma-cgm.com
http://www.cma-cgm.com
http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention
http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention/general-terms


D&D TARIFFS VIET NAM
IMPORT - ALL PLACES

TARIFF IN USD
FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

DAYS AFTER FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01-JAN-2020
EXPIRATION DATE: UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Important informations : All technical definition are available on this page

NOR CONTAINER - SPLITTED
DEMURRAGE

SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’
4 FREE DAYS

From 5th To 8th 16 32 32
From 9th To 15th 21 42 42

From 16th Onwards 26 52 52

DETENTION
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

3 FREE DAYS
From 4th To 7th 16 32 32
From 8th To 15th 21 42 42

From 16th Onwards 26 52 52
NOR : reefer used as a standard container (reefer not plugged)

Our General Conditions as detailed in our General Terms must be considered as a part of the above tariff.
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http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention
http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention/general-terms
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D&D TARIFFS VIET NAM
EXPORT - ALL PLACES

TARIFF IN USD
FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

DAYS AFTER FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01-FEB-2018
EXPIRATION DATE: UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Important informations : All technical definition are available on this page

STANDARD - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

7 FREE DAYS
From 8th To 14th 14 28 28

From 15th Onwards 26 52 52

GP - HAZ - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

5 FREE DAYS
From 6th To 11th 19.5 39 39

From 12th Onwards 39 78 78

REEFER CONTAINER - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

6 FREE DAYS
From 7th To 9th 35 80 80

From 10th Onwards 63 140 140

SPECIAL CONTAINER - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

6 FREE DAYS
From 7th Onwards 50 100 100

Special container: (Open top, flat rack, tank ...)

Our General Conditions as detailed in our General Terms must be considered as a part of the above tariff.
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http://www.cma-cgm.com
http://www.cma-cgm.com
http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention
http://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/tariffs/demurrage-detention/general-terms


D&D TARIFFS VIET NAM
EXPORT - ALL PLACES

TARIFF IN USD
FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

DAYS AFTER FREE DAYS ARE IN CALENDAR DAY (i.e. including week-ends and public holidays)

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01-FEB-2018
EXPIRATION DATE: UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Important informations : All technical definition are available on this page

NOR CONTAINER - MERGED
SLAB (in days) 20’ 40’ 45’

7 FREE DAYS
From 8th To 14th 13 26 26

From 15th Onwards 26 52 52
NOR : reefer used as a standard container (reefer not plugged)

Our General Conditions as detailed in our General Terms must be considered as a part of the above tariff.
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Version V.1.6 (Last Update: 17.05.2021)

(being counted from the date of ship's arrival till the date of pick-up/ gate-out container)

Time Period 20' 40' 45'

Day 1st to 5th (CAT LAI) Free Free Free 

Day 6th Onwards (CAT LAI USD 4 USD 6 USD 6

Day 1st to 7th (other ports) Free Free Free 

Day 8th Onwards (other ports) USD 4 USD 6 USD 6

Time Period 20' 40' 45'

Day 1st to 3rd Free Free Free 

Day 4th Onwards USD 5 USD 8 USD 8

Time Period 20' 40'

Day 1st to 5th Free Free 

Day 6th Onwards USD 4 USD 6

(being counted from the date of Discharge till the date of pick-up/ gate-out container)

Time Period 20RF 40RF

Per Day USD 42 USD 58

Standard Container: General Cargoes (Free 5 days at CAT LAI & Free 7 days at other ports)

Reefer Container: Refrigerated Cargoes (Free 5 days)

STORAGE 

REEFER PLUGGING (Country Level)

Special Container: OOG, DG Cargoes (Free 3 days)

*) Note : Rates above are subject to WHT/Tax (5.26%) applicable

Import Reefer Monitoring Charge @ Cat Lai Port should be paid to Terminal directly, effective from 1st/Dec/2019 




